
 

Access Managers of the SFERA-III TA programme. 
 

Access provider 

short name 

Country 

Access Manager  Email address 

CIEMAT Spain Ricardo Sanchez ricardo.sanchez@psa.es  

CNRS France Emmanuel Guillot emmanuel.guillot@promes.cnrs.fr  

ENEA Italy Walter Gaggioli walter.gaggioli@enea.it  

DLR Germany Dmitrij Laaber dmitrij.laaber@dlr.de  

CEA France Valéry Vuillerme valery.vuillerme@cea.fr  

UEVORA Portugal Hugo Silva hgsilva@uevora.pt  

ETHZ Switzerland Brendan Bulfin bulfinb@ethz.ch  

IMDEA Spain José González jose.gonzalez@imdea.org  

CYI Cyprus Marios C. Georgiou. m.c.georgiou@cyi.ac.cy  

Fraunhofer Germany Anna Heimsath anna.heimsath@ise.fraunhofer.de  

LNEG Portugal Maria João Carvalho mjoao.carvalho@lneg.pt  

METU Turkey Ilker Tari itari@metu.edu.tr  

UAL Spain José Antonio Sanchez jsanchez@ual.es  
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